NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON
RESOLUTION NO. 05-2014

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF NORTH BEACH WATER
DISTRICT, PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON,
ACCEPTING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE TO
DWSRF PROJECT DM12-952-121 CONTRACT

WHEREAS, North Beach Water District awarded a
construction contract to Big River Excavating, Inc for the
DWSRF DM12-952-121 Water Main Project on November 18, 2013;
and

WHEREAS, Big River Excavating, Inc. contracted to
perform the work specified in the DWSRF DM12-952-121 Water
Main Project on December 14, 2013; and

WHEREAS, North Beach Water District provided Big River
Excavating plans and specifications for additional work,
which 1s attached hereto and incorporated herein as
“Exhibit A”, related to the DWSRF DM12-952-121 Water Main
Project on January 15, 2014 requesting a cost estimate for
that work, and

WHEREAS, Big River Excavating, Inc provided a cost
estimate for the additional work requested by the District,
and

WHEREAS, Gray and Osborne, Ttigs; ‘the Distriggls
project engineer, based on the above referenced cost
estimate, has prepared and recommends to the District
Change Order No. 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein
as “Exhibit B”, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of North
Beach Water District, Pacific County, to accept the above
referenced Change Order No 1 for Thirty Nine Thousand Eight
Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars and Fifty Cents ($39,868.50),
and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners
of North Beach Water District, Pacific County, to authorize
its general manager to execute Change Order No. 1 and cause
the work to be completed.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners on North Beach
Water District, Pacific County, Washington at a special
meeting held on the 30" day of January, 2014.

Page 1 of 2



Resolution 05=2014 Accepting Big River Excavating Change Order No. 1

Brian Shelden Commissioner Brake, Commissioner
Position #1 PhAition #2

L 3

P o st

Glen Ripley, %issi@

Position #3

Page 2 of 2



"Exhibit A"

e e |

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
7103 CARMAGE BANE S, (0S|
LPIA, NARINGTON $056 : [86) 103748

1/!| W W W W 1

| G e

WOT TO SCALE

MATCHLINE STATION 56+00, S8EE BELOW

POTHULE AKD PELD VERFY LOCABON, ALKGSMENT,

gﬁi U w ™ "

{B) CONTRACTOR SHALL COGROMATE WIFH UTIITY COMPAMY ¥0
HOLD FOLE DURNG WATER WAN INSTALLATON

{5)  THE CONTRACTOR Sials GLOSE ENSTHG VALVE ONGE THE
DOSTHG SATER MAR = ASANDONED. T-E DXETING WALV
BOX SHALL THEN BE REMOVED. WASTEMAULED ANC BACKFRL

{Z} CONBACTCR SHALL NOT MAKE CONNECRON TO ERSTRG
STSTEM UNTIL A SUOCESSFUL EACTEROLOGICAL AHD
FYTAOSTATIC PRESSURE TEST OF THE MEW SYSTTU HuS
BEEM WTNESSED BY THE ENGHEER. COMTRACTOR SHAL
PROVOE TEMFORART BLDW O°F, FTENGS AND SLOCKMG AS
KECESSART TO TEST AND DESNFECT WATER LA

@ INSTALL E-BCH WATER MAM

W COF.

& msna

WATER SEFOMCE. WATER SERVICE LOCATONS

wEw S P
ARE APPRONMARE. SEF DETAL 5 SHEET C-12 I il |
(T} mSTAL 8-micH WATER AR 1 |
() REMOVE EXSTING BLOW-0FF ASSEMELY AND SALWASE TO H
O INSTALL 12-MNCH WATER MAM. NEWD. PLUG W COF O OONCRETE ] |
{E)} PROTECT EMISTING WATER WAB DUSING COMSTRUCTION. {5 PROTECT Eniwe TREES AMD SHRLES DURIG CONSTRUCTON 1 I -
AGAMDCN! I PLACE CMCE MEW WATER MAB 15 W SERVWCE. | | <}
! | e 3
_ _ s Ww -.m. =
2 I I £ By 3
2 2 STREET B L 5 & & s
“Illl‘\.?.lll|.|I||||||||||||I'l'||l|l||||i||||“11“'\» N - “ m (A3
u e =3
1 - z = sx8
r ] < gEs
s H z 3 f32
qs.%. -] [ L
Dloo _ 0 - caepr e P08 o st . o 38100 o B < m mm
8 = “w < E
T o FH »
i i = T3
= s TR — et S I = < MC
= ' hd o0&
B e ‘\.\r..LT\lL\rllll|1l|!l||.|||.||l»||||||||||||I.||1l"l|iil‘.\\\'rrlrr.\.l»'|u zz
H =
~ CSTC SHOULDER F
W REPAR. TTF o = C-8R
2 €5 5 o= 15
< 2 et — :
= TWO WCHES AT FLLL JO8: - 13371250
¥ noT, SCRE accormelY [ ais




.\\lns_. AVENUE-SR 103

\ RUEBER ENC—
Al - 12 OPE Somm Casaes TR
¥
|
7 i 78 LF OF 177 HOPE SR 11 CASNG

TH 107 CROTONC PAYSENT LEET

BAY AVENUE-SR 1063
WSDOT DIRECTIOMAL DRILL

NOT TO SCALE

¥ .
= 7 — SRy
_ 7
£

12" HOFE SOR 7Y

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
2103 EARRIASE DA %, MO0 |
LA, WASHNOTON BBSOE = (300 EBF~T481

SECTION
NOT 10 SCME

PATE [APPD] | APPROVED. Wil

114 | MR | fDATE: AN 2014

REVISIOH

=

>
3
&E
<

||

WASHINGTON

WATER MAIN PROJECT
BORING DETAILS

NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT

PACIIC COUNTY




"Exhibit B"

CHANGE ORDER
Project Title Water Main Project
Owner North Beach Water Contractor Name Big River Excavating
District
Change Order No. | Contractor Address 1050 Olney Avenue

Astoria, OR 97103

Change Order Date January 30, 2014
G&O No. 13223.00

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:
ITEM NO. 1:

The additional work consists of constructing approximately 210 linear feet of 8-inch water main, and
approximately 80 linear feet of 12-inch HDPE casing, under SR103 at “Z” Street. Approximately 80
linear feet of the 8-inch water main shall be directionally drilled beneath State Route 103- Bay
Avenue. All surfaces disturbed by construction activities shall be restored. All work shall be
completed in accordance with the revised Plans C-8R and C-15R.

The lump sum cost for this work (Without tax) iS:......coovuiiiiiinniriminsinmiesesssee $39,868.50
Justification: The Owner is requesting the additional work to provide access to the water main on
the South side of State Route 103- Bay Avenue. The District anticipates constructing an additional

intertie in the future, which will improve the District water system.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Amriount (WIthout taX): s mmsarssss $ 464,586.00
Current Contract Amount, as adjusted by previous change orders:........ccovcvinininiinininnnns $ 464,586.00
The Contract Amount due to this Change Order will be increased by: ... $39.868.50
The new Contract Amount (without tax) due to this Change Order will be:....ooccciieinnnn. $504,454.50

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME

The Substantial Completion Contract Time will be increased by 14 working days, for a total of
(64) working days.

The Physical Completion Contract Time will be increased by 14 working days, for a total of
(74) working days.

This document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions in the Contract will
apply hereto. The Contractor acknowledges and agrees that by executing this change order he
foregoes all rights and privileges of acquiring any additional compensation for any known or
unknown claims of any type or nature, to include but not be limited to, any additional work, delays,
extended office overhead, design omissions, changed site conditions, or any oral directions as of the
date of the execution of this change order.

GRAY & OSBORNE, INC.

(RECOMMENDED) Date

Page 1 of 2



BIG RIVER
EXCAVATING
(ACCEPTED)

NORTH BEACH WATER
DISTRICT
(ACCEPTED)

Page 2 of 2

Date

Date




